WALATOWA HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

The Walatowa High Charter School (WHCS) Finance Department accurately directs and manages the financial and business affairs of the Walatowa High Charter School. This includes accounting, payroll, operations, federal programs, and grants to provide the best possible educational services with the financial resources available.

Financial Transparency

WHCS is committed to providing a clear view of how funding is allocated, spent and how we operate as an educational institution. WHCS will provide to the WHCS Governing Board, Tribal Administration, community and staff, meaningful, concise and accurate information in the most efficient manner possible to allow for effective decision-making practices used in allocation of the fiscal resources to meet the mission and goals of the Walatowa High Charter School  

Finance Chart Funding Sources

Where do our funds come from and how may they be used? This chart provides a brief overview.
See Chart file:///C:/Users/April/Documents/Silos%20revised%20arrows%20011416.pdf%20budget%20allowable%20cost.pdf
WALATOWA HIGH CHARTER SCHOOL

BUDGET AND STRATEGIC PLANNING

Annual Budget
2020-2021 (Provide Link)

2019-2020 (Provide Link)

2018-2019 (Provide Link)

2017-2018 (Provide Link)
Walatowa High Charter School Graduation Rate
	Year
	WHCS Graduation Rate

	2017-2018
	94.4%

	2018-2019
	91.7%

	2019-2020
	

	2020-2021
	

	2021-2022
	


WHCS and Pueblo of Jemez Lease Agreement
The Walatowa High Charter School leases facility and property from the Jemez Pueblo Tribal Administration. Annual rental amount is based on the negotiated New Mexico Public Education facilities funding allocation which may change annually.
	Year
	Annual negotiated New Mexico Public Education facilities funding allocation which is paid to the Pueblo of Jemez. 
WHCS total gross square footage leased:   15,563 sq.ft.

	2017-2018
	$19,234.00

	2018-2019
	$34,604.00

	2019-2020
	$33,628.00

	2020-2021
	

	2021-2022
	


WHCS Attendance and Enrollment Rate
WHCS averages an annual 96% American Indian student population enrollment

	Year
	Annual STARS Attendance Rate
	Official PED STARS 80-Day Enrollment Report

	2017-2018
	98.90
	49

	2018-2019
	94.74
	47

	2019-2020 (Shelly)
	
	

	2020-2021
	
	

	2021-2022
	
	


* NMPED Website https://webnew.ped.state.nm.us/bureaus/information-technology/stars/).
WHCS Budget and Strategic Planning Staff Directory

Dr. Arrow Wilkinson
          awilkinson@walatowahcs.org

WHCS Executive Director

Kay Toya

          kmtoya@walatowahcs.org

WHCS Business Manager

Francine Garcia

         fgarcia@walatowahcs.org


WHCS Accounts Payable

Ken Sando

          Kensando11@hotmail.com

WHCS Governing Board President

Dr. K. Kommander-Slazar        kkommander@walatowahcs.org

WHCS Assistant Executive Director
Kevin Shendo                             Shendo@jemezpueblo.us


POJ Tribal Education Director

Vincent Madalena






Community Member
Carlos Chavez 

          carlos.b.chavez@gmail.com

Community Member

Walatowa High Charter School

Community Input Form

Fill out this form to provide input on the 2020-2021 WHCS annual budget.  Please limit your comments to 250 words or less.  
Your information

Your name:

 ____________________________________________
 Your email address:
 ____________________________________________
 Your role in the WHCS community:

 Are you a: Student____ Parent___ Employee___ Community Member___   Not applicable

Your comments

Subject:  Operational _____ Federal Programs _____ Grants _____
Comments: _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Please e-mail Community Input Form to Kay Toya, WHCS Business Manager at kmtoya@walatowahcs.org . 
You can also, mail or personally deliver to the following address: 

Walatowa High Charter School

147 Bear Head Canyon Rd. 

Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024

